Effective From 29 January 2024

- SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED : DRONAGIRI
' SEABIRD  cContainer Freight Station
&.. ¥ MARINE Sector-1, Dronagiri Node, Taluka - Uran, Navi Mumbai - 400 707
- PhoneNo0:68213600 ,Fax N0:27243601,Email: customer@seabird.co.in
EXPORT OPERATIONS

1. Container Handling & Transportation Charges

Shifting the nominated empty container to stuffing point within the CFS / stuffing thecargo in the container through
labour and/ or 3 ton forklift andtransporting the loaded container to any terminal at JNP, Including CLP,monitoring and
tracking.

RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
Dry Van / Open Top - within gauge (< 23 MT) 5,800.00 8,850.00 14,500.00
Dry Van / Open Top - within gauge (>= 23 MT) 6,850.00 9,900.00 17,125.00
For F/R, O/T container (< 23 MT) 8,900.00 14,050.00 | 22,250.00
For F/R, O/T container (>= 23 MT) 9,950.00 15,100.00 | 24,875.00
For Reefer Container to be transported on a Gen set mounted vehicle (< 23 MTS) 8,200.00 14,200.00 | 20,500.00
For Reefer Container to be transported on a Gen set mounted vehicle (>= 23 MTS) 9,250.00 15,250.00 | 23,125.00
For cargo arrived in Loaded container, Customs processing and transportation 4,250.00 6,300.00 10,625.00
Extra Charges for Hazardous Cargo (addition to aforementioned charges) 1,550.00 2,500.00 3,875.00
2.Reworking Charges RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
Providing Iab‘our and /or 3-ton Fork-lift for de-stuffing the container& stacking 2 000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00
empty container
Providing Iab‘our and /or 3 Ton Fork-lift for de-stuffing and re-stuffing & stacking 4,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00
empty container
3. Ground Rent of Loaded Container (per day) RATE/TEU RATE/FEU | RATE/45
Up to7"day 100.00 200.00 300.00
8"to 15™"day 200.00 400.00 500.00
16" to 30"day 300.00 600.00 800.00
31°'dayonwards 700.00 1400.00 1,800.00

4. Cargo Handling Charges
Unloading of export cargo from truck to the warehouse/open yard using labour and / or 3 Ton forklift on production of customs
noted shipping bill (Minimum Charges Rs.80/- per shippingbill).

(Additional charges will be levied for use of crane) 80.00 /mt
Shifting of cargo from one bay to other as required by the shippingline/CHA 80.00 /mt

5. Cargo Storage Charges

General Space (Including Open Yard Storage) (Minimum 5 sgmts per shippingbill shall be charged) 90.00 /sgqmts /
week

Reserved Space 140.00 per sqgmts / per month (Minimum area offered for reservation is 100 sg.mt.)(3 140.00 /sgmts

Months advance payment for cancellation of reservation 1-month notice should be given) /month
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SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

|.IMPORT OPERATIONS

I1. Handling & Transportation Charges

IA) Transportation of loaded containers from Port Terminal to CFS yard, lift off;stacking at CFS, grounding for
examination, including multiple shifting, for operations, de-stuffing through labour-and/er 3-ton fork-lift

RATE/TEU | RATE/FEU RATE/45
Dry Van / Open Top - within gauge (<= 20 MT) 13,400.00 | 22,500.00 | 33,425.00
For F/R, O/T container (<= 20 MT) 16,650.00 | 28,450.00 | 41,550.00
For Reefer Container transported on gen set mounted vehicle (<= 20 MT) 16,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 39,925.00
Haz containers - (<= 20 MT) 15,700.00 | 27,100.00 | 39,175.00

Rates for Gross weight of containers above 20 M.Ton upto 25M.ton there will be an additional of Rs.1500/- per 20FT and
40 FT container over and above

Rates for Gross weight of containers above 25 M.ton there will be an additional of Rs.1500/20' & Rs.3,500/40' per

container over and above

IB) Transportation of loaded containers from Port Terminal to CES yard, lift off, stacking at CFS, grounding for
examination, including Multiple shifting.

RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
Dry Van / Open Top - within gauge (<= 20 MT) 10,650.00 17,800.00 26,550.00
For F/R, O/T container (<= 20 MT) 13,650.00 22,800.00 34,050.00
For Reefer Container transported on gen set mounted vehicle (<= 20 MT) 12,900.00 21,300.00 32,175.00
Haz containers - (<= 20 MT) 12,500.00 20,500.00 31,175.00

Rates for Gross weight of containers above 20 M.Ton upto 25 M.Ton there will be an additional of Rs.1500/- per 20FT
and 40FT container over and above

Rates for Gross weight of containers above 25 M.Ton there will be an additional of Rs.1500/20' & Rs.3,500/40' per
container over and above



SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

Effective From 29 January 2024

IC) DPD Containers Brought for Storage RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
Transpor'Fatlon of Iofaded c.ontalne.rs from P.ort Terminal t? CFS yard, I|f_t 15,000.00 25,000.00 | 37,500.00
off, stacking at CFS, including multiple shifting, for operations, de-stuffing
through labour and/or 3-ton fork-lift
Transpor'Fatlon of Iofaded c.ontalners from P.ort Terminal to (FFS yard, lift 10,000.00 16,000.00 25,000.00
off, stacking at CFS, including Multiple shifting. (Loaded Delivery)
(Note — Respective Terminal DPD handling charges for PN57 containers will be additional.)
(Haz Cargo — Surcharge @ Rs 1500/-TEU)
12. Customs Examination RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
0,
Less than or equal to 25% 2,000.00 4,000.00 7,500.00
0, ()
More than 25% up to 100% 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 12,500.00
I3. Imports Container Storage of Loaded Container (Per Day) Effective from the.day of arrival
RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
1%t to 3™ day 600.00 1,200.00 1,500.00
4™ to 6™ day 850.00 1,700.00 2,125.00
7% to 9*" day 1000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
10" to 12" day 1,150.00 2,300.00 2,875.00
13" to 15" day 1,250.00 2,500.00 3,125.00
16" to 30" day 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,750.00
31 to 45" day 2,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00
46" to 60" day 3,000.00 6,000.00 7,500.00
61t to 90" day 5,000.00 10,000.00 12,500.00
91t to 180" day 6,000.00 12,000.00 15,000.00
181° to 365™ day 10,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00
366" day onwards 12,000.00 24,000.00 30,000.00
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SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

L) Import LCL Tariff

LL1) Handling and Transportation Charges (Brought by Line/Agent)

RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
‘ Dry Cargo Containers 18,350.00 30,850.00 39,400.00

The above handling charges will be divided among the consignees proportionately (i.e.) in Percentage of the individual
cargo WT with the Total Cargo WT)

LL2) LCL Storage

For LCL Cargo: From the date of de-stuffing of the eargo till delivery

Within 1t Week 300.00 /sq.mt /week
2" Week 350.00 /sqg.mt /week
3 Week 400.00 /sq.mt /week
4th Week Onwards 450.00 /sg.mt /week

Minimum 5 sq.mt will be charged per document

LL3) Other LCL Related Charges

Rs Quantum
01 | Cargo Handling Charges 180.00 Per MT
02 | Monitoring & Security Charges 300.00 Per B/E
03 | Cargo Tracking charges 50.00 Per B/E
04 | Facility Maintenance Charges LCL 100.00 Per B/E
05 | Documentation Charges 600.00 Per B/E
06 | Survey Charges 1100.00 Per B/E
07 | Fork lift Charges 1500.00 Per B/E
08 | Administrative Charges for General Cargo 300.00 Per CBM
09 | Administrative Charges for HAZ Cargo 400.00 Per CBM
10 | Fuel & Energy Surcharges 1000.00 Per B/E
11 | Auction Processing Charges 6000.00 Per B/E
12 | Scanning Charges 1000.00 If scanned & applicable
13 | Crane Charges As Per Shift Usage
14 | Congestion Charges 250.00 Per B/E
15 | LCL Maintenance Charges 500.00 Per B/E
16 | Import Deconsolidation Charges 4000.00 Per B/E
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SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

LL4) For LCLs Brought by Forwarders

01 | Import Deconsolidation Charges 1000.00 Per CBM/MT

02 | LCL Facilitation & Delivery Charges 3500 Per CBM/MT Minimum Rs 10000/-
03 | Loading (PMT) 250.00 Per MT Minimum Rs.500.00/-
04 | Documentation Charges 800.00 Per BL

07 | Transportation /Movement Charges | 3400.00 Per BL

08 | Administration 600.00 Per BL

09 | Cargo Tracking 150.00 Per BL

500.00 1st Week per sqmtr per week

600 .00 2nd Week per sgmtr per week

10 750.00 3rd Week per sqmtr per week
Storage Charges

900.00 4th Week per sqmtr per week
1200.00 5™ Week and onwards per sqmtr

11 | Destuffing Charges 5800 Per CBM/MT

12 | Survey Charges 1100 Per BL

13 | Scanning Charges 1000.00 Per BL If Applicable

14 Auction Charges 3000 Per BL 30 - 59Days
6000 Per BL Over 60Days

15 | Haz Charges Two Times of the normal

16 | Forklift Charges 1500.00 Per BL If Applicable

17 | Crane, Special Equipment Charges Additional If applicable

18 | Weighment Charges Per BL - Rs.650

19 | Cargo Stuffing (SMTP Cargo) 8000.00 per container

20 | Segregation Charges 750 Per BL

H1)Cargo Handling Charges (FCL)

Loading/unloading of cargo on to/ from party's vehicle and/or 3 Ton fork-lift. 110.00 per MT
(Minimum charge of Rs. 110/- per item or per delivery)

B1)Cargo Handling Charges (Bonded)

Loading/unloading of cargo on to/ from party's vehicle and/or 3 Ton fork-lift. 110.00 per MT
(Minimum charge of Rs. 110/- per item or per delivery)
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B2) Bonded Cargo 160.00 per sgmts/ week

(Charges will be collected for Minimum 4 weeks)
(Additionally, Statutory Risk Coverage Charges @ 50 paise per week per Rs.1000/- on
value of the cargo+ customs duty will be collected.)

160.00 / sqmts / week

SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

G) GENERAL OPERATION: (Applicable to Import & Export)

G1) Survey Charges RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
01 | Survey Charges (for Import) 600.00 1,200.00 1,500.00
02 | Survey Charges (for Export) Container 200.00 400.00 500.00
03 | Tracking (Per Container) 150.00 150.00 150.00
04 | Fuel & Energy Surcharge (For Export) 850.00 1,700.00 2,150.00
05 | Vehicle detention and Scanning Weighment 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
06 | Documentation Charges 750.00 1,500.00 1,875.00
07 | Facility Maintenance Charges 650.00 1,300.00 1,625.00
08 | Import EIR gate in/EIR gate out 200.00 200.00 200.00
09 | Administrative Surcharges 750.00 1,000.00 1,875.00
10 | Container Segregation Charges 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,750.00
11 | Value Optimization Charges 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,750.00
12 | VGM Handling & Documentation Charges 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
13 | VGM Handling & Documentation Charges (ODC) 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
14 | Fuel & Energy Surcharge — FCL (for Import) 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
15 | DPD Monitoring and Terminal Charges 14,000.00 23,000.00 35,000.00
16 | Overhead Expenses For D-Scanning — Dry Box 4,000.00 5,000.00 9,250.00
17 | Overhead Expenses For D-Scanning - Reefer 5,500.00 7,500.00 13,000.00
18 | Statutory Risk Coverage Charges Rs.0.25 per Rs.1000/- on Cargo Value plus Duty
19 | Statutory Risk Coverage Charges LCL Per BL Rs. 250/-

20 | Fumigation Charges - FCL 1,80000 | 2,800.00 | 4,500.00
21 | Fumigation Charges - LCL Per BL Rs. 400/-

22 | House Keeping Charges 100.00 200.00 250.00
23 | Difference in Loaded to Destuff 5,500.00 11,000.00 13,750.00
24 | SCMTR Implementation Charges Per Shipping Bill Rs. 45/-

25 | Fuel Escalation Surcharges - Import 300.00 600.00 750.00
26 | Fuel Escalation Surcharges - Export 200.00 400.00 500.00
G2) Lift on/off RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
01 | Empty Container (For Import) 200.00 400.00 500.00
02 | Empty Container (For Export) 200.00 400.00 500.00
03 | Loaded Container 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00
G3) Ground rent of Empty Container (per day) RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
01 | Up to 7" day 25.00 50.00 75.00
02 | 8™ day to 15" day 50.00 100.00 150.00
03 | 16" day onwards 100.00 200.00 300.00

G4) Reefer Charges
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01 | Reefer Plugging Charges 4,000.00 /day/container
02 | Reefer Monitoring Charges 1,000.00 /day /container

G5) Palletization

01 | Providing labour, material as required, Strapping stretch filming 600.00 /pallet
02 | With H.M cover 650.00 /pallet
03 | With HDPE cover 700.00 /pallet

G6) Chocking

01 | Standard Wooden Chocking 1,800.00/container
02 | Extra over above for Chocking with Plywood 800.00 / PLT
03 | Standard Chocking of Coil Cargo 3,600.00 /TEU

SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

G7) Lashing
‘ 01 ‘ Standard Lashing with Wire Sling, including lashing certificate ‘ 20FT - 8,000.00 | 40FT - 15,000.00 |
G8) Crane Charges Full Shift Half Shift
01 | 15 MT or below 8,000.00 4,000.00
02 | 20 MT 10,000.00 NA
03 | 25 MT 12,000.00 NA
04 | 30 MT 14,000.00 NA
05 | 40 MT 16,000.00 NA
06 | 50 MT (Subject to Cargo Type) 20,000.00 NA
07 | 60 MT 40,000.00 NA

G9) Forklifts€harge

01 | 5 MT Fork lift 6,500.00 Full Shift 3,500.00 Half Shift
02 | 10 MT Fork lift 2,000.00 for 20” 3,000.00 For 40”
03 | For Machinery Items 1,000.00/container

04 | For other items & LCLs

G10) Other Charges

Loaded container Weighment Charges

01 | Shifting on CFS Vehicle 1,000.00 2,000.00

02 | Shifting on party's Vehicle 500.00 1,000.00

03 | Shifting of loaded container from one location to another designated place within | 500.00 1,000.00
CFS

04 | Shifting of empty container from one location to another designated place within | 225.00 450.00
CFS

05 | Sweeping of empty container 50.00 100.00

06 | Weighment of empty/loaded Truck 50.00 / truck / weighment
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07 | Locking charges (Applicable for export Container) 25.00/day/container
08 | Additional 3 MT forklift for support loading in LCL 500.0 / Item
09 | Additional Transport Surcharge for scanning (for general boxes) 20FT-3,500.00 / 40FT-4,500/
10 | Additional Transport Surcharge for scanning (for Refer boxes) 20FT-5,000.00 / 40FT-7,000/
11 | Weighment Charges ODC 20FT /40FT Rs. 4,000.00
12 | FCL Weighment Charges 1,000.00 ‘ 2,000.00
13 | LCL Weighment Charges Per BL Rs. 250/-
14 | Break-Bulk charges per Vehicle per Day 25000/-
01 | A/C cabin 80.00 / sq feet / month
02 | Lockers 100.00 / month
RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
01 | H&T DRY 5,500.00 7,500.00 9,500.00
02 | H&T HAZARDOUS 7,000.00 9,000.00 11,000.00
03 | H&T REFFER 8,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00
RATE/TEU RATE/FEU RATE/45
01 | Upto 7 days 200.00 400.00 500.00
02 | 8th to 15 days 400.00 800.00 1,000.00
03 | 16th to 30th day 600.00 1,200.00 1,500.00
04 | 31st day onwards 900.00 1,800.00 2,250.00
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SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED: DRONAGIRI

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. All charges are per TEU basis unless specified otherwise.

2. Ground rent charges for Reefer cargo in containers whether Import or Export, 200% of the normal rate. (For F/R&
ODC, 3 times of the normal rate).

3. H&T Charges for & 45' containers will be 2.5 times respectively, on per TEU rates, unless specified otherwise.

4. Special handling charges of Rs.1000/- per TEU/per shipping bill or bill of entry for a maximum of 3 vehicles or
Rs.1000/- per vehicle will be charged extra if 10-ton fork-lift is used for loading/unloading cargo. Shifting charges SSR@
Rs.1000/- per teu would be applicable only on a case to case basis to offset operating cost. Container Segregation&
stacking charges of Rs.1500/- per teu will be applicable on case to case basis. Any other operating cost will be recovered
by way of SSR on case to case basis.

5. The chocking& lashing rates are applicable for standard design. Any additional materials will be charged extra.
6. Taxes including service tax, wherever applicable will be charged extra.

7. For safety reasons if ODC container/ cargo is to be moved on Low Bed Trailers, Extra movement charges will be @ Rs
20000/- per container will be collected. Formal normal ODCs, vehicle detention Charges for On-hook delivery will be Rs
6000/- for TEU and Rs 10000/- for feu.

8. Dock Destuff charges @2500/- per teu will be collected Additional.
9. Ground rent/ storage charges for Hazardous container/ cargo will be 3 times of the normal rate.

10. The CFS does not take any responsibility for risk related to the cargo except to the extent required under the
Customs Act, and it is assumed that all Cargo owners have covered Transits and Storage of their cargo while in our
custody or at our premises with a valid and subsisting insurance for all risks, for an amount equivalent to the full value of
the cargo including GST, as may be applicable.

11. Facility Maintenance Charges for LCL cargo is Rs.100peritem.
12. Handling and Transportation charges LCL for Hazardous Cargo: - 20FT -20350/-,40FT -34150,45FT-44405.
13. Delivery of container / cargo is subject to completion of custom & other legal formalities.

14. In case of congestion at port terminal, vehicle detention charges shall be levied appropriately.
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15. Additional Handling & Other Charges at Port Rs. 350.00 Per teu. 16. Haz and Open Yard Cargo storage charges will be
two times of the normal cargo.

16.For DPD Containers additional administrative charges accrued at port will be charged extra.

17. For Destuff - includes Labour, Forklift upto 3 m.ton, Empty container transportation within CFS visinity and Off-
loading cost. Special equipment IF ANY will be as per published tariff.

18. RTO expense will be additional for ODC cargo.
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